

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release December 3, 2020

Martha's Vineyard Bank is Proud to Announce Stever Aubrey Elected to the Bank's Board of Trustees

Edgartown, MA - Martha's Vineyard Bank, the Island's only full-service, Island-based bank, is pleased to announce that Mr. Stever Aubrey was elected and welcomed to the Board of Trustees at the Bank's Annual Meeting of the Corporators on November 18, 2020. Mr. Aubrey was elected a Corporator of the Bank in November 2016.

Mr. Aubrey brings his skill and expertise as a leader and entrepreneur in advertising and healthcare technology to Martha's Vineyard Bank's Board of Trustees, and he and his wife, Elsie, are full time residents of Martha's Vineyard.

Mr. Aubrey was in the advertising business for the greater part of his career serving as a senior executive for two of Boston's largest agencies, Arnold Advertising and Hill Holiday Advertising. He went on to become the President and COO of an International Medical Education company called Pri-Med. After that company was successfully sold to Bain Capital in 2004, Mr. Aubrey created Dovetail Health, a company working with healthcare providers to address the needs of high-risk patients. That company was eventually sold to United Healthcare.

Upon moving to the Island in 2015, Mr. Aubrey immediately immersed his energies into organizations where he could apply his interests and professional talents to make a difference. He became Chairman of The Martha's Vineyard Museum and lead that organization through a metamorphic transformation creating a new brand and moving to a new campus.

Mr. Aubrey remains involved with the Museum as a board member. He also serves on the board of the Sheriff's Meadow Foundation and is a board advisor to FUEL (Foundation for Underway Experiential Learning), the organization continuing the legacy of the Shenandoah on Martha's Vineyard.

Mr. Aubrey grew up in Connecticut, holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in history from Denison University, and attended the St. George's School in Rhode Island.

In welcoming Mr. Aubrey as a Trustee of the Bank, James M. Anthony, President and Chief Executive Officer of Martha's Vineyard Bank, stated that "Mr. Aubrey's depth of experience and expertise will make his contribution additive to the success and impact of the Bank. We are very pleased he has agreed to serve our Bank and our community."

About Martha's Vineyard Bank

Martha's Vineyard Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include residential and commercial lending, business and personal banking, trust, and investment services. The Bank operates 11 offices and 17 ATMs on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth. With over a century-long tradition of providing financial services, Martha's Vineyard Bank reports \$844 million in total assets as of December 31, 2019. Martha's Vineyard Bank deposits are totally insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Investment services are provided by Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Martha's Vineyard Bank.

For more information visit www.mvbank.com or contact:

Christine (CJ) Conrad, Vice President, Marketing and Solution Development, (508) 684-4171 or cconrad@mvbank.com; or Patti Leighton, Community Relations Director at (774) 310-2030 or pleighton@mvbank.com.